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PRACTICE - JUNCTION 
 
  

   

2nd January 2026 
     

 
     

E. Nani   CH 42.22     
A.R. Lang   CH 46.95 46.99    
J.A. Deal  GB 50.68 50.19 47.19   
R.C.E. Garton  GB 52.63 48.33 49.21   
A.W.F. Mallinckrodt  GB 43.68 43.75 44.59   
A.T. Kaars Sijpesteijn  NL 55.64 53.98 54.62   
M.C. Greenland  GB 49.21 49.87    
D.F. Corsten  D 45.34 45.19 45.42   
A.E. Lloyd  GB 46.45 46.91    
A. Vaucher  CH 46.10 46.62    
A. Patenge  D 50.30 49.58    
J.M.C. von Furstenberg  GB 45.81 46.33 46.81   
M. Christen  CH 50.11 48.04 49.23   
H.C. Albers  CH 46.77 46.35    
I. G. Evans  GB 47.58 48.56    
P.A. Mueller   CH 44.91 45.05    
M.E. Isler   CH 49.55 48.67    
B.D.E. Ahrens  D 47.18 47.50    
H.M.J. Ahrens   D 54.51 57.44    
A.E. Kriemler   CH 42.59 43.38    
M.A. Kueng  CH 45.14 45.52    
P. J. Ryffel   CH 52.09 49.26    
A.H.E. Ziros  GR 43.91 45.53    
L.A. Ziros   GR 48.89 46.96    
M. Maag   CH 46.52 46.84    
S. Basu  MAL 51.01 51.42 52.45   
S.E. Bachmann  GB 52.88 50.87    
J.R. Barnes  GB 51.15 51.58    
B.A. Mueller   CH 48.22 48.07    
T.W.H. Lloyd   USA 47.28 45.17 44.34   
N.S.A. Rentsch   CH 47.21     
C. Evans  GB 46.79 46.71 47.23   
J.E. Elmlinger  USA 47.28 47.02    
Y.M. Nakajima   J 44.65 45.08    
M.G. Exler  D 52.49 51.75    
M.R. Borsari  CH 45.59 45.57    
G. Arpagaus  CH 47.79 47.27    
H.W. Leimer  CH 45.86     
Count M. Jankovich  ZA 48.13 48.19    
L. Borromeo Arese   I 47.22     
B.V.R. Albers-Schoenberg   ESP 45.22 44.76    
H.V. Yusuf-George  GB 51.15 51.83    
L.A.H. Gatti  I 54.24 51.49    
E. Giardini  I 45.78     
S.F. Pitsch  CH 50.87 50.80    
P.J. Achenbach  USA 44.67     

 
     

Fastest Time Junction and Season: E. Nani  42.22 

Fastest Speed Junction: E. Nani  72.34 mph 

 

TOMORROW 8.15 a.m. THE HEATON GOLD CUP (Junction) 

and THE HEATON ADJUNCT (Junction, Handicap) 
Over. 
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N. Challinor-Halford  GB 52.21 50.19    
J.M. Jacob  CDN 45.24 45.44    
F. Pitsch  CH 50.87 51.14    
C.E. Siempelkamp  D 50.17     
N.P. Achenbach  USA 45.12 45.51    
Y.P. Oswald  CH 43.68 43.98    
J.V.C. Bausch  S 45.80     
A.R. Gallmann   CH 51.50     
J.T. Payne  GB 48.39 47.71    
T. Bonatti  I 50.56 50.76    
A.S. MacDonald  GB 46.89 46.81    
M. Bornhaeusser   D 56.93     
F. Sotto Mayor Matoso   P 44.56     
J. Sotto Mayor Matoso   P 45.63 45.13    
H.M. Zimmermann  USA 47.32     
Z.J. Creagh-Coen  GB 47.40     
C. Buelte  CH 47.57 46.67    
A.M. Schuster  D 45.82     
S. Vitalini  CH 45.48 45.06    
M.L. Child  GB 48.49 48.80    
S. Perani  I 56.84 60.43    
A.C.M.A. Gatti  I 49.30 49.33    
W.K.G. Huettenes SL D 50.04 50.69    
P.E.J. Luethi SL CH 59.72 58.38    
D. Nixon SL USA 62.35     
K.A. Waltenberg (AM) SL CH 54.23 54.00    
M.R. Ban SL SLO 53.29 55.21    
M.C. Irani (AM) SL PL 60.29 59.67    
M. D. Evans SL GB 51.60     
M.U. Merz SL CH 60.27     
L.A. Merz SL CH 57.24     
R.M. Schuster SL D 55.26 53.57    
C. Fratta SL I Fall(S)     
L.J. McCaffrey SL USA 66.58     
C. Hansen SL USA 57.35     
M. Curtis-Donnelly SL GB 59.19     
M. Seemann SL D Fall(S)     
F.R. Elwes SL GB 53.63     
C.R.J. Elwes SL GB Fall(S)     
H.B. Barnes SL GB 61.39 58.05 60.76   
A. Gulich SL CH 57.24     
T.A. Nani SL CH 60.36     
C.V. Nani SL CH 62.57     
C.A. Bertschinger SL CH 54.43     
V.C. Picece SL I 69.08     
P.F. Corsten SL D Fall(S)     
L.D. Corsten (AM) SL D 46.76     
P. Vorburger SL CH 56.04 55.23    
F.A. Deal SL GB 54.89     
A.O. Bachmann SL GB Fall(S)     
B.O. Bachmann SL GB 70.80     
C.S.C. Garton SL GB Fall(S)     
F.M.M. von Furstenberg SL GB 54.58     
N. Fischer SL I Fall(S)     
E.N.M. von Furstenberg SL GB 48.72 48.32    
E.I. Jankovich-Besan SL ZA 52.57 Fall(S)    
T.C. Husemann SL D 79.87 70.89 81.67   
L. Rivolta SL GB 90.93 76.98 82.28   
I. Nixon SL GB 64.81 61.24 56.49   
M.W. Lehner SL A 81.82 68.31 72.69   
D.A.K. Inglis-Jones SL GB 74.94 66.92 70.63   
R. D. McKenzie Horn SL GB 76.19 78.62 66.76   
J.J. Deal SL GB 64.33 62.79 67.86   
M.J. de St Pierre Bunbury SL SVG 107.09 81.01 66.53   
A. Pelliccia SL I 66.70 63.65 61.57   
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Split Results 
 

 

Name  Start Junction Rise Stream Bulpetts Finish Speed 

ACHENBACH N.P.  11:30:57 0.00 12.78 26.42 32.52 45.12 69.19 

ACHENBACH N.P.  12:47:48 0.00 12.85 26.64 32.81 45.51 68.63 

ACHENBACH P.J.  11:01:41 0.00 12.77 26.23 32.27 44.67 70.99 

AHRENS B.D.E.  09:51:15 0.00 13.19 27.58 34.04 47.18 65.80 

AHRENS B.D.E.  11:07:35 0.00 13.21 27.69 34.17 47.50 64.75 

AHRENS H.M.J.  09:52:43 0.00 16.65 34.45 41.28 54.51 65.79 

AHRENS H.M.J.  11:09:01 0.00 17.62 36.68 43.61 57.44 60.53 

ALBERS H.C.  09:36:52 0.00 12.59 26.88 33.35 46.77 64.09 

ALBERS H.C.  10:51:05 0.00 12.42 26.64 33.08 46.35 66.07 

ALBERS-SCHOENBERG B.V.R.  10:54:57 0.00 12.17 25.88 32.19 45.22 65.52 

ALBERS-SCHOENBERG B.V.R.  12:36:54 0.00 12.16 25.85 32.07 44.76 68.88 

ARPAGAUS G.  10:38:26 0.00 13.57 27.96 34.38 47.79 63.85 

ARPAGAUS G.  12:34:03 0.00 13.34 27.46 33.79 47.27 63.05 

BACHMANN A.O. SL 08:42:59 0.00 17.45 Fall(S)    

BACHMANN B.O. SL 08:45:10 0.00 22.51 43.82 52.09 70.80 44.91 

BACHMANN S.E.   10:03:38 0.00 14.93 32.31 39.09 52.88 62.22 

BACHMANN S.E.   11:20:19 0.00 13.94 30.42 37.14 50.87 63.13 

BAN M.R. SL 08:05:05 0.00 15.02 31.03 38.00 53.29 54.11 

BAN M.R. SL 08:59:22 0.00 15.32 31.92 39.35 55.21 52.85 

BARNES H.B. SL 08:27:15 0.00 17.37 37.57 45.02 61.39 51.54 

BARNES H.B. SL 08:54:44 0.00 15.91 34.66 41.91 58.05 52.69 

BARNES H.B. SL 12:03:59 0.00 15.92 36.13 43.75 60.76 49.23 

BARNES JONATHAN R.  10:05:25 0.00 13.25 29.70 36.73 51.15 58.87 

BARNES JONATHAN R.  11:21:38 0.00 13.41 28.90 36.11 51.58 55.52 

BASU S.  10:02:10 0.00 14.11 29.67 36.69 51.01 60.34 

BASU S.  11:19:01 0.00 14.23 30.54 37.52 51.42 63.87 

BASU S.  12:23:00 0.00 14.53 31.28 38.27 52.45 63.20 

BAUSCH J.V.C.  11:33:33 0.00 12.57 26.37 32.73 45.80 66.39 

BERTSCHINGER C.A. SL 08:33:40 0.00 16.46 33.07 39.96 54.43 59.81 

BONATTI T.  11:37:18 0.00 13.36 28.99 36.07 50.56 59.20 

BONATTI T.  12:52:09 0.00 13.57 29.18 36.33 50.76 60.43 

BORNHAEUSSER M.  11:57:13 0.00 15.70 34.37 41.62 56.93 52.90 

BORROMEO ARESE L.  10:53:39 0.00 12.49 26.82 33.46 47.22 63.18 

BORSARI M.R.  10:36:54 0.00 12.74 26.34 32.57 45.59 65.98 

BORSARI M.R.  12:31:11 0.00 12.69 26.36 32.61 45.57 66.71 

BUELTE C.  12:05:57 0.00 13.24 28.00 34.40 47.57 65.36 

BUELTE C.  12:56:11 0.00 12.88 27.29 33.60 46.67 63.90 

CHALLINOR-HALFORD N.   11:02:55 0.00 13.41 29.44 36.51 52.21 54.04 

CHALLINOR-HALFORD N.   12:42:32 0.00 12.79 28.53 35.45 50.19 58.49 

CHILD M.L.  12:10:13 0.00 13.49 28.38 34.90 48.49 63.10 

CHILD M.L.  12:58:45 0.00 13.23 28.30 35.01 48.80 62.25 

CHRISTEN M.  09:35:31 0.00 14.32 30.15 36.67 50.11 63.52 

CHRISTEN M.  10:49:51 0.00 13.22 28.38 34.75 48.04 65.52 

CHRISTEN M.  12:21:38 0.00 12.82 28.44 35.30 49.23 63.40 

CORSTEN DOMINIK F.  09:29:11 0.00 12.32 26.25 32.52 45.34 69.00 
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CORSTEN DOMINIK F.  10:43:36 0.00 12.30 26.18 32.43 45.19 68.19 

CORSTEN DOMINIK F.  12:18:57 0.00 12.33 26.31 32.60 45.42 68.40 

CORSTEN L.D. SL 08:38:37 0.00 12.87 27.25 33.62 46.76 66.78 

CORSTEN P.F. SL 08:37:03 0.00 17.33 Fall(S)    

CREAGH-COEN Z.J.  12:02:20 0.00 12.45 27.08 33.81 47.40 63.08 

CURTIS-DONNELLY M. SL 08:21:03 0.00 17.65 35.95 43.16 59.19 50.16 

DE ST PIERRE BUNBURY M.J. SL 09:25:42 0.00 30.54 77.42 87.73 107.09 47.54 

DE ST PIERRE BUNBURY M.J. SL 10:29:25 0.00 24.08 54.83 63.18 81.01 47.06 

DE ST PIERRE BUNBURY M.J. SL 11:52:36 0.00 18.13 41.00 49.16 66.53 49.80 

DEAL F.A. SL 08:41:42 0.00 15.10 31.90 39.28 54.89 54.41 

DEAL J.A.  09:02:19 0.00 15.35 31.05 37.59 50.68 67.24 

DEAL J.A.  09:40:38 0.00 15.60 30.57 37.03 50.19 66.64 

DEAL J.A.  12:11:38 0.00 13.52 27.86 34.21 47.19 66.93 

DEAL J.J. SL 09:23:14 0.00 15.98 35.31 43.94 64.33 42.72 

DEAL J.J. SL 10:27:16 0.00 17.08 36.50 44.52 62.79 46.15 

DEAL J.J. SL 11:51:05 0.00 17.03 38.87 47.45 67.86 43.16 

ELMLINGER J.E.  10:32:50 0.00 13.15 27.80 34.22 47.28 66.40 

ELMLINGER J.E.  12:27:11 0.00 12.84 27.54 33.95 47.02 66.45 

ELWES C.R.J. SL 08:25:26 0.00 15.56 Fall(S)    

ELWES F.R. SL 08:24:10 0.00 15.62 32.57 39.36 53.63 60.22 

EVANS CARINA  10:12:55 0.00 13.25 27.48 33.80 46.79 67.79 

EVANS CARINA  11:25:55 0.00 13.30 27.44 33.76 46.71 67.74 

EVANS CARINA  12:25:45 0.00 13.33 27.64 34.00 47.23 66.73 

EVANS ISABELLA G.  09:38:04 0.00 13.09 27.61 34.19 47.58 65.24 

EVANS ISABELLA G.  10:52:18 0.00 13.34 28.26 35.01 48.56 65.39 

EVANS M.D. SL 08:07:48 0.00 13.89 29.61 36.71 51.60 56.99 

EXLER M.G.  10:35:34 0.00 14.23 30.50 37.61 52.49 58.26 

EXLER M.G.  12:29:47 0.00 13.68 29.78 36.88 51.75 58.78 

FISCHER N. SL 08:50:16 0.00 14.00 Fall(S)    

FRATTA C. SL 08:15:07 0.00 16.46 Fall(S)    

GALLMANN A.R.   11:34:47 0.00 13.85 29.86 36.92 51.50 59.29 

GARTON C.S.C. SL 08:46:47 0.00 18.12 Fall(S)    

GARTON R.C.E.  09:04:04 0.00 15.22 31.47 38.33 52.63 60.21 

GARTON R.C.E.  09:42:04 0.00 13.81 28.56 35.01 48.33 65.65 

GARTON R.C.E.  12:14:34 0.00 14.27 29.37 35.89 49.21 65.16 

GATTI  A.C.M.A.  12:32:39 0.00 13.36 28.39 35.21 49.30 61.61 

GATTI  A.C.M.A.  01:01:42 0.00 13.14 28.41 35.14 49.33 59.71 

GATTI L.A.H.  10:57:41 0.00 14.00 31.62 38.72 54.24 54.75 

GATTI L.A.H.  12:39:34 0.00 13.62 30.25 37.16 51.49 60.69 

GIARDINI E.  10:59:02 0.00 12.51 26.37 32.63 45.78 66.68 

GREENLAND M.C.   09:08:32 0.00 13.36 28.88 35.60 49.21 64.16 

GREENLAND M.C.   09:46:01 0.00 13.55 29.22 35.94 49.87 62.51 

GULICH A. SL 08:28:55 0.00 17.30 34.66 41.81 57.24 55.52 

HANSEN C. SL 08:19:35 0.00 15.64 32.59 40.75 57.35 54.54 

HUETTENES W.K.G. SL 07:58:11 0.00 14.08 29.24 35.90 50.04 62.66 

HUETTENES W.K.G. SL 08:53:25 0.00 14.01 29.30 36.28 50.69 62.00 

HUSEMANN T. C. SL 09:10:50 0.00 22.08 51.24 60.36 79.87 44.35 

HUSEMANN T. C. SL 10:16:03 0.00 19.69 42.51 51.53 70.89 44.75 
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HUSEMANN T. C. SL 11:39:22 0.00 22.78 49.42 58.87 81.67 36.97 

INGLIS-JONES D.A.K. SL 09:19:07 0.00 22.17 46.85 55.48 74.94 41.68 

INGLIS-JONES D.A.K. SL 10:23:34 0.00 20.05 40.89 48.89 66.92 45.92 

INGLIS-JONES D.A.K. SL 11:47:26 0.00 21.48 44.82 53.17 70.63 50.40 

IRANI M.C. SL 08:06:22 0.00 16.36 36.93 44.66 60.29 54.54 

IRANI M.C. SL 09:01:54 0.00 16.28 36.57 43.98 59.67 55.63 

ISLER M.E.  09:50:03 0.00 14.55 29.46 36.01 49.55 64.31 

ISLER M.E.  11:06:10 0.00 13.77 28.84 35.31 48.67 65.43 

JACOB J.M.  11:27:07 0.00 12.66 26.37 32.55 45.24 67.75 

JACOB J.M.  12:45:18 0.00 12.68 26.43 32.66 45.44 68.91 

JANKOVICH M.  10:40:58 0.00 12.91 27.92 34.45 48.13 63.34 

JANKOVICH M.  12:35:37 0.00 12.92 28.13 34.66 48.19 64.32 

JANKOVICH-BESAN E.I SL 10:08:44 0.00 14.78 31.13 38.04 52.57 59.23 

JANKOVICH-BESAN E.I SL 10:42:01 0.00 13.54 Fall(S)    

KAARS SIJPESTEIJN A.T.  09:06:56 0.00 14.13 31.64 38.93 55.64 50.29 

KAARS SIJPESTEIJN A.T.  09:44:41 0.00 14.35 30.99 38.58 53.98 55.49 

KAARS SIJPESTEIJN A.T.  12:17:31 0.00 14.46 31.42 38.71 54.62 49.97 

KRIEMLER A.E.  09:54:09 0.00 11.64 24.56 30.45 42.59 70.55 

KRIEMLER A.E.  11:10:30 0.00 11.85 25.07 31.04 43.38 68.85 

KUENG M.A.   09:55:31 0.00 12.11 26.05 32.26 45.14 67.28 

KUENG M.A.   11:12:06 0.00 12.16 26.10 32.32 45.52 65.59 

LANG A.R.  08:51:57 0.00 12.67 27.11 33.54 46.95 64.52 

LANG A.R.  09:39:20 0.00 12.74 27.24 33.60 46.99 64.55 

LEHNER M.W SL 09:17:01 0.00 20.93 48.44 57.98 81.82 36.17 

LEHNER M.W SL 10:21:38 0.00 19.03 41.85 50.04 68.31 43.03 

LEHNER M.W SL 11:45:35 0.00 19.11 43.25 52.46 72.69 44.51 

LEIMER HENDRICK W.  10:39:41 0.00 12.50 26.74 33.00 45.86 68.16 

LLOYD A.E.  09:30:25 0.00 12.69 27.20 33.48 46.45 67.29 

LLOYD A.E.  10:44:56 0.00 12.53 27.16 33.58 46.91 65.54 

LLOYD T.W.H.  10:10:12 0.00 14.61 28.54 34.66 47.28 66.74 

LLOYD T.W.H.  11:24:32 0.00 12.68 26.46 32.64 45.17 68.26 

LLOYD T.W.H.  12:24:11 0.00 12.42 25.88 31.98 44.34 71.20 

LUETHI P.E.J. SL 07:59:37 0.00 17.35 35.98 43.60 59.72 54.13 

LUETHI P.E.J. SL 08:56:28 0.00 17.65 35.29 42.61 58.38 54.46 

MAAG M.  10:01:17 0.00 12.99 27.20 33.48 46.52 66.73 

MAAG M.  11:17:44 0.00 12.86 26.91 33.32 46.84 63.41 

MACDONALD A.S.  11:55:49 0.00 13.05 27.32 33.66 46.89 65.65 

MACDONALD A.S.  12:53:27 0.00 12.89 27.13 33.53 46.81 65.68 

MALLINCKRODT A.W.F.  09:05:26 0.00 12.14 25.28 31.14 43.68 65.25 

MALLINCKRODT A.W.F.  09:43:20 0.00 12.24 25.52 31.46 43.75 70.07 

MALLINCKRODT A.W.F.  12:15:55 0.00 12.28 25.85 31.90 44.59 66.37 

MCCAFFREY L.J. SL 08:17:57 0.00 19.55 41.75 49.63 66.58 50.21 

MCKENZIE HORN R.D. SL 09:21:10 0.00 20.55 45.69 55.11 76.19 42.79 

MCKENZIE HORN R.D. SL 10:25:30 0.00 21.45 46.70 56.05 78.62 38.67 

MCKENZIE HORN R.D. SL 11:49:01 0.00 20.01 42.78 50.42 66.76 50.96 

MERZ L.A. SL 08:11:06 0.00 16.76 34.53 41.98 57.24 54.08 

MERZ M.U. SL 08:09:25 0.00 19.32 37.30 44.65 60.27 54.52 

MUELLER B.A.  10:06:58 0.00 13.33 27.92 34.44 48.22 60.37 
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MUELLER B.A.  11:23:08 0.00 13.09 27.66 34.14 48.07 58.47 

MUELLER PATRICK A.   09:48:37 0.00 12.48 26.14 32.25 44.91 69.17 

MUELLER PATRICK A.   11:04:49 0.00 12.58 26.21 32.35 45.05 68.91 

NAKAJIMA Y.M  10:34:05 0.00 12.20 26.03 32.15 44.65 70.12 

NAKAJIMA Y.M  12:28:27 0.00 12.38 26.23 32.39 45.08 68.99 

NANI C.V SL 08:32:10 0.00 18.79 39.20 46.66 62.57 52.56 

NANI E.  08:12:30 0.00 11.61 24.35 30.17 42.22 72.34 

NANI T.A SL 08:30:34 0.00 17.68 37.48 44.81 60.36 55.06 

NIXON D.  SL 08:01:20 0.00 19.32 39.01 46.33 62.35 53.77 

NIXON I. SL 09:14:56 0.00 19.86 40.16 47.85 64.81 48.59 

NIXON I. SL 10:20:03 0.00 18.95 37.65 44.97 61.24 52.88 

NIXON I. SL 11:43:42 0.00 17.03 34.20 41.29 56.49 55.06 

OSWALD Y.P.  11:32:14 0.00 12.01 25.42 31.47 43.68 72.02 

OSWALD Y.P.  12:49:30 0.00 12.06 25.48 31.65 43.98 71.79 

PATENGE A.  09:32:55 0.00 13.99 29.61 36.30 50.30 61.18 

PATENGE A.  10:47:20 0.00 13.89 29.15 35.83 49.58 63.26 

PAYNE J.T.  11:36:02 0.00 13.00 28.23 34.87 48.39 64.58 

PAYNE J.T.  12:50:49 0.00 12.71 27.77 34.33 47.71 65.30 

PELLICCIA A. SL 09:27:27 0.00 20.46 43.42 51.05 66.70 54.38 

PELLICCIA A. SL 10:31:10 0.00 19.19 40.88 48.33 63.65 55.22 

PELLICCIA A. SL 11:54:17 0.00 17.85 37.51 45.35 61.57 52.10 

PERANI S.  12:13:07 0.00 16.56 34.06 41.44 56.84 56.20 

PERANI S.  01:00:18 0.00 17.16 37.00 44.77 60.43 56.14 

PICECE V.C. SL 08:36:10 0.00 19.58 42.94 51.37 69.08 47.39 

PITSCH FLAMINIA L.H.  11:28:25 0.00 13.82 30.27 37.14 50.87 64.06 

PITSCH FLAMINIA L.H.  12:46:33 0.00 13.80 30.34 37.25 51.14 61.21 

PITSCH STELLA F.  11:00:20 0.00 14.07 30.51 37.23 50.87 63.87 

PITSCH STELLA F.  12:40:56 0.00 14.05 30.59 37.28 50.80 64.74 

RENTSCH N.S.A.   10:11:39 0.00 12.58 26.89 33.47 47.21 63.61 

RIVOLTA L. SL 09:13:07 0.00 26.14 60.77 70.01 90.93 41.74 

RIVOLTA L. SL 10:18:03 0.00 22.43 50.03 58.75 76.98 47.17 

RIVOLTA L. SL 11:42:19 0.00 23.29 55.15 64.11 82.28 48.56 

RYFFEL P.J.  09:56:58 0.00 15.49 31.75 38.40 52.09 64.29 

RYFFEL P.J.  11:13:29 0.00 13.51 29.22 35.83 49.26 65.36 

SCHUSTER A.M.  12:07:17 0.00 12.56 26.57 32.91 45.82 67.92 

SCHUSTER R.M.  SL 08:14:00 0.00 14.26 32.77 40.12 55.26 55.16 

SCHUSTER R.M.  SL 01:03:11 0.00 13.94 31.16 38.41 53.57 57.04 

SEEMANN M. SL 08:22:23 0.00 19.14 Fall(S)    

SIEMPELKAMP C.E.  11:29:45 0.00 13.52 29.62 36.41 50.17 63.59 

SOTTO MAYOR MATOSO F.   11:58:28 0.00 12.28 25.78 31.92 44.56 66.31 

SOTTO MAYOR MATOSO J.  11:59:50 0.00 12.72 26.36 32.66 45.63 68.17 

SOTTO MAYOR MATOSO J.  12:54:49 0.00 12.73 26.33 32.57 45.13 70.03 

VAUCHER A.  09:31:38 0.00 12.91 26.88 33.17 46.10 66.94 

VAUCHER A.  10:46:06 0.00 12.92 27.11 33.51 46.62 66.36 

VITALINI S.   12:08:56 0.00 12.20 25.91 32.14 45.48 64.56 

VITALINI S.   12:57:27 0.00 12.25 25.84 32.01 45.06 66.47 

VON FURSTENBERG E.N.M. SL 09:47:25 0.00 13.24 28.05 34.69 48.72 61.05 

VON FURSTENBERG E.N.M. SL 10:14:20 0.00 13.16 27.72 34.34 48.32 62.04 
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VON FURSTENBERG F.M.M. SL 08:49:23 0.00 14.89 32.46 39.63 54.58 59.06 

VON FURSTENBERG J.M.C.  09:34:17 0.00 12.55 26.55 32.85 45.81 68.09 

VON FURSTENBERG J.M.C.  10:48:46 0.00 12.49 26.72 33.17 46.33 66.68 

VON FURSTENBERG J.M.C.  12:20:15 0.00 12.53 26.81 33.26 46.81 62.15 

VORBURGER P. SL 08:40:06 0.00 17.27 34.19 41.40 56.04 59.69 

VORBURGER P. SL 01:04:39 0.00 16.15 32.56 40.00 55.23 57.43 

WALTENBERG K.A. SL 08:03:21 0.00 16.57 32.83 39.61 54.23 59.11 

WALTENBERG K.A. SL 08:57:57 0.00 16.83 33.26 39.96 54.00 61.60 

YUSUF-GEORGE HANNAH V.  10:56:17 0.00 14.33 30.44 37.26 51.15 63.14 

YUSUF-GEORGE HANNAH V.  12:38:10 0.00 14.11 30.85 37.80 51.83 62.89 

ZIMMERMANN H.M.  12:01:04 0.00 12.52 27.54 34.02 47.32 65.96 

ZIROS A.H.E.   09:58:13 0.00 11.79 25.19 31.37 43.91 69.94 

ZIROS A.H.E.   11:14:47 0.00 12.33 26.15 32.43 45.53 65.17 

ZIROS L.A.   09:59:29 0.00 12.91 28.47 35.16 48.89 61.66 

ZIROS L.A.   11:15:58 0.00 12.70 27.03 33.48 46.96 61.36 
 

 

 
 


